-SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE (Individual or Corporate). TC-1 77242 +138-15207 SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE Vol. 7/ Page 27405 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That TED ... EMARD ... aka ... THEODORE N. EMARD owner and holder of the Mortgage and the obligation hereinafter described, do hereby certify and declare that a the mortgagor therein, to SECURITY SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION the mortgagor therein, to <u>ODODELLE ORVINOU & HORE ADODELLES</u> the mortgagee therein and recorded in the office of the <u>COUNTY CLERK</u> <u>County of KLAMATH</u>, State of <u>OREGON</u>, in book M-7.8 Record of Mortgages on page or as file/reel number......(indicate which) on <u>DECEMBER 13</u>, 19-78; A tract of land situated in the W3 of NW4, Section 28, Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the intersection of the West line of said Section 28 and the Southerly right of way line of the Sprague River Highway; thence South along said West line 280 feet; thence East parallel to the North line of said Section to the centerline of the Sprague River; thence Northeasterly along said centerline to the Southerly right of way line of the Sprague River Highway; thence Northwesterly along said e Southerly line, 400 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. authorized thereto by order of its board of directors. (If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal) ROBERT K. RUSS STATE OF OREGON. STATE OF OREGON, County of KLAMATH County of ROBERT K. RUSSELL RONALD E. WAITE . 19 Personally appeared the above named each lor himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the EXECUTIVE VICE president and that the latter is the VICE PRESIDENT SECURITY and acknowledged the foregoing instru-SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in bement to be.... voluntary act and deed. Before me: of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deec. (OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: - OFRICIAL My commission expires: 10-14-8-SEAL) Satisfaction of STATE OF OREGON, MORTGAGE TED...EMARD..... County of Klamath SS. P.O. BOX 607- Chiloquin I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 23rd day of November , 19 79 (DON'T USE THIS at 4:09 o'clock P. M., and recorded SPACE; RESERVED SECURITY SAVINGS & LOAN ž FOR RECORDING in book M79 on page 27405 or as 222 So. 6th - K. FALLS LABEL IN COUNfile/reel number 77242 TIES WHERE USED.) Record of Mortgages of said County. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Witness my hand and seal of TED EMARD County affixed. P.O. BOX 607 CHILOQUIN, OREGON 97626Wh....D...Milne By Sumetha Hilsch Deputy

725

Fee \$7.00

| FORM No. 725 CATURE | |
|---|--|
| FORM No. 723-SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE (Individual or C TC-1 772A2 | STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND OR |
| Market and Configuration 104 Transford Provide the state of the state | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Parcel 1: A tract of land situated | |
| Range 8 East of the Willamet | the W ¹ ₂ of NW ¹ ₄ , Section 28, Township 34 South, te Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more blows: Beginning at the intersection of the south |
| Highway, the | the Southart the intersection |
| ogether with the debt the Sald Section | on to the set interverse thence Fact oplague |
| rammatical changes shall be implied to make | tgage, where the context so requires, singular includes the -1 |
| 9.79; if the undersigned is a corporation, | tgage, where the context so requires, singular includes the plural and all te the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. has executed this instrument this20day ofNOVEMBER, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly |
| amonzed thereto by order of its board of d | firectors. |
| | RONALD E WATCH aute |
| executed by a corporation, < corporate seal) | ROBERT K. RUSSELL |
| ATE OF OREGON, | STATE OF OREGON, County of KLAMATH |
| Personally appeared the above named | ROBERTINALY, appeared RONALD E. WAITE |
| | each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the |
| and acknowledged the loregoing instru- | SAVINGS & LOAN AGO SECTEMP of SECURITY |
| t to be | of said corporation and that said instrument is the corporate seal |
| Notary Public for Oregon | Before me: |
| My commission expires: | Notary Public for Oregon / My commission expires: 10-14-20 |
| Satisfaction of MORTGAGE | STATE OF OREGON, |
| -TEDEMARD | County of Klamath |
| P.O. BOX 607- Chiloquin ro | I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 23rd day of November 19 79 |
| SECURITY SAVINGS & LOAN | POR RECORDING ALABEL IN COUN. TIES WHEPE TIES WHEPE ALABEL IN COUN. THES WHEPE THES WHEPE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE |
| K. FALLS | TIES WHERE file/reel number: 77242 USED.) Record of Mortgages of said County. |
| AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO | Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. |
| P.O. BOX 607 CHILOQUIN, OREGON 97626 | |
| | By Scinetia Spelich Deputy |

Fee \$7.00

725